Hydraulic Cylinders
HCG Series Single- Acting High-Tonnage Cylinder
HCG Series
Capacity
(ton)
Stroke
(mm) Model
Max.

from
Bottom
H (mm)
Saddle
Dia. J
(mm)
Saddle
Protru-
sion
Ht. K
(mm)
Weight
(kg) Model
50 50 HCG502 56 (550) 78.5 393 183 233 130 100 70 38 50 3 17 HCG502
50 100 HCG504 56 (550) 78.5 785 233 333 130 100 70 38 50 3 20 HCG504
50 150 HCG506 56 (550) 78.5 1178 283 433 130 100 70 38 50 3 24 HCG506
50 200 HCG508 56 (550) 78.5 1571 346 546 130 100 70 38 50 3 29 HCG508
50 250 HCG5010 56 (550) 78.5 1963 396 646 130 100 70 38 50 3 32 HCG5010
50 300 HCG5012 56 (550) 78.5 2356 446 746 130 100 70 38 50 3 36 HCG5012
100 50 HCG1002 102 (1002) 143.1 716 202 252 175 135 95 38 75 3 33 HCG1002
100 100 HCG1004 102 (1002) 143.1 1431 252 352 175 135 95 38 75 3 40 HCG1004
100 150 HCG1006 102 (1002) 143.1 2147 302 452 175 135 95 38 75 3 46 HCG1006
100 200 HCG1008 102 (1002) 143.1 2863 379 579 175 135 95 38 75 3 58 HCG1008
100 250 HCG10010 102 (1002) 143.1 3578 429 679 175 135 95 38 75 3 65 HCG10010
100 300 HCG10012 102 (1002) 143.1 4294 479 779 175 135 95 38 75 3 71 HCG10012
150 50 HCG1502 153 (1497) 213.8 1069 220 270 215 165 120 41 94 3 56 HCG1502
150 100 HCG1504 153 (1497) 213.8 2138 270 370 215 165 120 41 94 3 66 HCG1504
150 150 HCG1506 153 (1497) 213.8 3207 320 470 215 165 120 41 94 3 76 HCG1506
150 200 HCG1508 153 (1497) 213.8 4276 397 597 215 165 120 41 94 3 94 HCG1508
150 250 HCG15010 153 (1497) 213.8 5346 447 697 215 165 120 41 94 3 104 HCG15010
150 300 HCG15012 153 (1497) 213.8 6415 497 797 215 165 120 41 94 3 115 HCG15012
200 50 HCG2002 202 (1985) 283.5 1418 231 281 250 190 140 47 113 3 81 HCG2002
200 100 HCG2004 202 (1985) 283.5 2835 281 381 250 190 140 47 113 3 95 HCG2004
200 150 HCG2006 202 (1985) 283.5 4253 331 481 250 190 140 47 113 3 109 HCG2006
200 200 HCG2008 202 (1985) 283.5 5671 408 608 250 190 140 47 113 3 136 HCG2008
200 250 HCG20010 202 (1985) 283.5 7088 458 708 250 190 140 47 113 3 150 HCG20010
200 300 HCG20012 202 (1985) 283.5 8506 508 808 250 190 140 47 113 3 164 HCG20012
250 50 HCG2502 259 (2541) 363.1 1815 241 291 280 215 170 53 140 4 107 HCG2502
250 100 HCG2504 259 (2541) 363.1 3631 291 391 280 215 170 53 140 4 125 HCG2504
250 150 HCG2506 259 (2541) 363.1 5446 341 491 280 215 170 53 140 4 144 HCG2506
250 200 HCG2508 259 (2541) 363.1 7261 431 631 280 215 170 53 140 4 182 HCG2508
250 250 HCG25010 259 (2541) 363.1 9076 481 731 280 215 170 53 140 4 201 HCG25010
250 300 HCG25012 259 (2541) 363.1 10892 531 831 280 215 170 53 140 4 219 HCG25012
300 50 HCG3002 310 (3036) 433.7 2169 296 346 305 235 200 58 140 4 158 HCG3002
300 100 HCG3004 310 (3036) 433.7 4337 346 446 305 235 200 58 140 4 182 HCG3004
300 150 HCG3006 310 (3036) 433.7 6506 396 546 305 235 200 58 140 4 206 HCG3006
300 200 HCG3008 310 (3036) 433.7 8675 446 646 305 235 200 58 140 4 230 HCG3008
300 250 HCG30010 310 (3036) 433.7 10843 496 746 305 235 200 58 140 4 254 HCG30010
300 300 HCG30012 310 (3036) 433.7 13012 546 846 305 235 200 58 140 4 278 HCG30012
Bottom Mounting Hole
Model/
Capacity
ton

Circle
Diameter U
(mm)
Thread Size
V
Min. Thread
Depth Z
(mm)
Hole
Qty.
Angle
From
Coupler
HCG400 300 M16 x2 25 3 60°
HCG500 340 M24 x3 36 3 60°
HCG600 370 M24 x3 36 3 60°
HCG800 440 M24 x3 36 3 60°
HCG1000 500 M24 x3 36 3 60°
Capacity
(ton)

Port
Height
from
Bottom
H (mm)
Saddle
Dia. J
(mm)
Saddle
Protru-
sion
Ht. K
(mm)
Weight
(kg) Model
400 50 HCG4002 409 (4008) 572.6 2863 321 371 350 270 220 74 159 4 227 HCG4002
400 100 HCG4004 409 (4008) 572.6 5726 371 471 350 270 220 74 159 4 257 HCG4004
400 150 HCG4006 409 (4008) 572.6 8588 421 571 350 270 220 74 159 4 287 HCG4006
400 200 HCG4008 409 (4008) 572.6 11451 471 671 350 270 220 74 159 4 317 HCG4008
400 250 HCG40010 409 (4008) 572.6 14314 521 771 350 270 220 74 159 4 347 HCG40010
400 300 HCG40012 409 (4008) 572.6 17177 571 871 350 270 220 74 159 4 378 HCG40012
500 50 HCG5002 522 (5114) 730.6 3653 344 394 400 305 250 79 179 4 319 HCG5002
500 100 HCG5004 522 (5114) 730.6 7306 394 494 400 305 250 79 179 4 359 HCG5004
500 150 HCG5006 522 (5114) 730.6 10959 444 594 400 305 250 79 179 4 399 HCG5006
500 200 HCG5008 522 (5114) 730.6 14612 494 694 400 305 250 79 179 4 439 HCG5008
500 250 HCG50010 522 (5114) 730.6 18265 544 794 400 305 250 79 179 4 479 HCG50010
500 300 HCG50012 522 (5114) 730.6 21918 594 894 400 305 250 79 179 4 519 HCG50012
600 50 HCG6002 611 (5987) 855.3 4276 352 402 430 330 270 85 194 4 378 HCG6002
600 100 HCG6004 611 (5987) 855.3 8553 402 502 430 330 270 85 194 4 424 HCG6004
600 150 HCG6006 611 (5987) 855.3 12829 452 602 430 330 270 85 194 4 470 HCG6006
600 200 HCG6008 611 (5987) 855.3 17106 502 702 430 330 270 85 194 4 516 HCG6008
600 250 HCG60010 611 (5987) 855.3 21382 552 802 430 330 270 85 194 4 562 HCG60010
600 300 HCG60012 611 (5987) 855.3 25659 602 902 430 330 270 85 194 4 608 HCG60012
800 50 HCG8002 831 (8149) 1164.2 5821 404 454 505 385 320 100 224 4 606 HCG8002
800 100 HCG8004 831 (8149) 1164.2 11642 454 554 505 385 320 100 224 4 671 HCG8004
800 150 HCG8006 831 (8149) 1164.2 17462 504 654 505 385 320 100 224 4 735 HCG8006
800 200 HCG8008 831 (8149) 1164.2 23283 554 754 505 385 320 100 224 4 800 HCG8008
800 250 HCG80010 831 (8149) 1164.2 29104 604 854 505 385 320 100 224 4 864 HCG80010
800 300 HCG80012 831 (8149) 1164.2 34925 654 954 505 385 320 100 224 4 929 HCG80012
1000 50 HCG10002 1085 (10.644) 1520.5 7603 442 492 570 440 340 114 249 4 840 HCG10002
1000 100 HCG10004 1085 (10.644) 1520.5 15205 492 592 570 440 340 114 249 4 916 HCG10004
1000 150 HCG10006 1085 (10.644) 1520.5 22808 542 692 570 440 340 114 249 4 992 HCG10006
1000 200 HCG10008 1085 (10.644) 1520.5 30411 592 792 570 440 340 114 249 4 1068 HCG10008
1000 250 HCG100010 1085 (10.644) 1520.5 38013 642 892 570 440 340 114 249 4 1145 HCG100010
1000 300 HCG100012 1085 (10.644) 1520.5 45616 692 992 570 440 340 114 249 4 1221 HCG100012
The outer  thread length is
designed for the maximum rated
cylinder capacity.
Outer thread is standard for